ANDERSON, ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK, INC. INVOICE

CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS ARCHITECTS

51301 SCHOENHERR RD. SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48315
www.aewinc.com p(586)726-1234

February 23, 2022

Project No: 0160-0413-0
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS Invoice No: 0135895
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
20025 MACK AVENUE
GROSSE POINTE WOODS, Mi 48236-2397
Project 0160-0413-0 2019 SEWER OPEN CUT REPAIR PROGRAM

FOR: IDR AND QUANTITY REVIEW FOR PAY ESTIMATE, CONCRETE AND RESTORATION INSPECTION
P.O. 19-45637 - (106,000)
Professional Services from January 17, 2022 to February 13, 2022

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION

ENGINEERING AIDE il 1.00 73.50 73.50
Totals 1.00 73.50

Total Labor 73.50
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 73.50 99,361.45 99,434.95
Limit 106,000.00
Remaining 6,565.05

Total this Invoice $73.50
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Please include the project number and invoice number on your check.



ANDERSON, ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK, INC. INVOICE

CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS ARCHITECTS

51301 SCHOENHERR RD. SHELBY TOWNSHIP, M! 48315
www.aewinc.com p{586)726-1234

February 23, 2022

Project No: 0160-0426-0
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS Invoice No: 0135896
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
20025 MACK AVENUE
GROSSE POINTE WOODS, MI 48236-2397
Project 0160-0426-0 2020-2021 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRA
FOR: CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION AND OBSERVATION
PURCHASE ORDER #20-46057
PURCHASE ORDER #21-46244
Professional Services from January 17, 2022 to February 13, 2022
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER 3.80 108.20 411.16
LICENSED ENG/SUR/ARC 5.50 108.20 595.10
TEAM LEADER 5.00 87.70 438.50
ENGINEERING AIDE 1l .70 73.50 51.45
CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION
ENGINEERING AIDE i 39.00 73.50 2,866.50
GIS UPDATES
GRADUATE ENG/SUR/ARC 1.00 87.70 87.70
Totals 55.00 4,450.41
Total Labor 4,450.41
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 4,450.41 230,544.01 234,994.42
Limit 325,000.00
Remaining 90,005.58
Total this Invoice $4,450.41

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance
0135688 2/9/2022 2,476.00
Total ‘PCL-'?)B"LOZ’Z__ 2,476.00

PO 20-46057
g 5G2-527-977-21°
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Please include the project number and invoice number on your check.



ANDERSON., ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK, INC. INVOICE

CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS ARCHITECTS
51301 SCHOENHERR RD. SHELBY TOWNSHIP, M| 48315
www.aewinc.com p{586)726-1234

February 23, 2022

Project No: 0160-0435-0
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS Invoice No: 0135898
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
20025 MACK AVENUE
GROSSE POINTE WOODS, MI 48236-2397
Project 0160-0435-0 2021 MISC. CONCRETE REPAIR
P.O. 21-46682
FOR: CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION AND ADMINISTRATION
Professional Services from January 17, 2022 to February 13, 2022
Professional Personne!
Hours Rate Amount
RESEARCH/REVIEW
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER 2.50 108.20 270.50
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
ENGINEERING AIDE i 1.00 73.50 73.50
GIS UPDATES
ENGINEERING AIDE Ili 14.00 73.50 1,029.00
Totals 17.50 1,373.00
Total Labor 1,373.00
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 1,373.00 68,486.58 69,859.58
Limit 108,000.00
Remaining 39,140.42

Total this Invoice

Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
0135692 2/9/2022 205.05

Total m ~ l 3 ( 2870 205.05

FO 21-{bb¥2-
H202-45 1974
#203-YHs51-974 . 20| 3 20
y585=570-978-F00 { 7377
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$1,373.00

Please include the project number and invoice number on your check.
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CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
20025 MACK AVENUE

GROSSE POINTE WOODS, MI 48236-2397

Project 0160-0438-0
PURCHASE ORDER #21-46707

Professional Services from January 17, 2022 to February 13, 2022

Professional Personnel

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
TEAM LEADER
ENGINEERING AIDE I}

CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION
ENGINEERING AIDE il

Totals
Total Labor
Billing Limits
Total Billings
Limit
Remaining

po 2)-H6701
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ANDERSON., ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK, INC. INVOICE
CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS ARCHITECTS
51301 SCHOENHERR RD. SHELBY TOWNSHIP, Ml 48315
www.aewinc.com p(586)726-1234
February 23, 2022
Project No: 0160-0438-0
Invoice No: 0135899
2021 CCTV INVESTIGATION
Hours Rate Amount
7.50 87.70 657.75
14.90 73.50 1,095.15
156.00 73.50 11,466.00
178.40 13,218.90
13,218.90
Current Prior To-Date
13,218.90 30,729.36 43,948.26
56,000.00
12,051.74
Total this Invoice $13,218.90

Please include the project number and invoice number on your check.



ANDERSON, ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK, INC. INVOICE

CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS ARCHITECTS

51301 SCHOENHERR RD. SHELBY TOWNSHIP, M| 48315
www.aewinc.com p(586)726-1234

February 23, 2022

Project No: 0160-0440-0
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS Invoice No: 0135900
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
20025 MACK AVENUE
GROSSE POINTE WOODS, Ml 48236-2397
Project 0160-0440-0 2021 SEWER REHAB. BY FCIPP
PURCHASE ORDER #21-46701
FOR: CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION AND ADMINISTRATION
rofessional Services from January 17, 2022 to February 13, 2022
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
RESEARCH/REVIEW
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER 2.00 108.20 216.40
PRINTS
ENGINEERING AIDE | .30 58.80 17.64
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
TEAM LEADER 1.50 87.70 131.55
ENGINEERING AIDE 1l 3.50 73.50 257.25
Totals 7.30 622.84
Total Labor 622.84
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 622.84 29,728.80 30,351.64
Limit 41,000.00
Remaining 10,648.36
Total this Invoice $622.84
F o 21|-Y L7 of L |
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Please include the project number and invoice number on your check.



ANDERSON., ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK. INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS ARCHITECTS
51301 SCHOENHERR RD. SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48315

INVOICE

www.aewinc.com p(586)726-1234

CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

20025 MACK AVENUE

GROSSE POINTE WOODS, Mi 48236-2397

February 23, 2022

Project No:
Invoice No:

poz|-46520

A [o)-u4 |-¢ ¥ .00

0160-0445-0
0135901

0%/, 28515

# 101 -YHH ~g 18000 | 28E!T

Project 0160-0445-0 2021-2022 GENERAL ENGINEERINGH 5 A2~
PURCHASE ORDER #21-46530 - $15,000.00 0]C~ AN
FOR: GENERAL ENGINEERING, PROJECT STATUS AND UPDATES K \{w«
Professional Services from January 17, 2022 to February 13, 2022 i -
Professional Personnel %{Y\
Hours Rate Amount
RESEARCH/REVIEW L
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER ~(3
LOCKWOOD, SCOTT .50 108.20 54.10
Budget prep.
LOCKWOQOOD, SCOTT 1.00 108.20 108.20
Budget preparation
LOCKWOQOD, SCOTT 2.00 108.20 216.40
Infrastructure Budget review with team
LOCKWOOD, SCOTT 1.50 108.20 162.30
LFP improvements and NOI for BRIC funding
LOCKWOOD, SCOTT 2.00 108.20 216.40
LFP planning and Infrastructure considerations for budget
LOCKWOOD, SCOTT .50 108.20 54.10
SRF Intent to Apply for Torrey PS Improvements
STUDIES
SENIOR PROJECT ENGINEER
GUINNANE, PAUL 1.00 108.20 108.20
Torrey Rd PS CIP estimates and options w/ RTW. Generator sizing for 480 vs 4800
volt w/ FSA
GUINNANE, PAUL .50 108.20 54.10
TRPS CIP w/ RTW. Electrical dataplate info (dual voltage - P3 and P2), generator
sizing for 480 vs 4800 forTRPS, options for VFD/s (4800V), review memo and
archive file (0160-0197), electrical equipment and motor costs estimates, follow up
calls and emails FSA (voltage and generator options, VFD's)
GUINNANE, PAUL 3.50 108.20 378.70
Updéte overall estimate for TRPS, reply to JRA (Friday est), Generator reqts w/ FSA
(NG vs diesel), Medium voltage generator and VFD options research
GUINNANE, PAUL 2.00 108.20 216.40
Check status w/ JRA (email S. Kelley), file transfer electrical info to FSA
GUINNANE, PAUL 2.50 108.20 270.50
Discuss CIP goals w/ RTW, FSA electrical options, fwd FSA contact info, continue
drafting estimate for Friday, follow up w/ JRA (architect items and estimate)
GUINNANE, PAUL .50 108.20 54.10
FSA generator sizing calcs for TRPS
GUINNANE, PAUL .50 108.20 54.10

FSA TRPS generator options and email reply

537 -818- 000§, 28517

202022~
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Please include the project number and invoice number on your check.



Project 0160-0445-0 2021-2022 GENERAL ENGINEERING Invoice 0135901
GENERAL
LICENSED ENG/SUR/ARC
WILBERDING, ROSS 2.00 108.20 216.40
back and forth with paul guinane re: cost estimates for TRPS
WILBERDING, ROSS 5.50 108.20 595.10
CIP meeting, and follow up
WILBERDING, ROSS 2.00 108.20 216.40
CIP spreadsheet and estimates
WILBERDING, ROSS 2.00 108.20 216.40
corr. re: TRPS cost estimate with E. Hall and F. Abadallah
WILBERDING, ROSS 2.00 108.20 216.40
Reviewing preliminary budget for CIP projects with F. Schulte, . Kowalski . Edits to
CIP spreadsheet
WILBERDING, ROSS 1.00 108.20 108.20
Reviewing/revising spreadsheet with F. Schulte and printing hard copies for meeting
tomorrow
WILBERDING, ROSS 1.00 108.20 108.20
setting up CIP spreadsheet
WILBERDING, ROSS 1.00 108.20 108.20
updates to and refining CIP spreadsheet
BASE MAPS
GRADUATE ENG/SUR/ARC
MILLER, JEFFREY 1.50 87.70 131.55
Creation of Lakefront Park Storm Sewer overall map
Totals 36.00 3,864.45
Total Labor 3,864.45
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 3,864.45 4,722.95 8,587.40
Limit 15,000.00
Remaining 6,412.60
Total this Invoice $3,864.45
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
0135695 2/9/2022 794.15
Total . i iy 794.15
P 2(2 [20p2.
Page 2

Please include the project number and invoice number on your check.



ANDERSON. ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK. INC. [ [NVOICE

CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS ARCHITECTS

51301 SCHOENHERR RD. SHELBY TOWNSHIP, Ml 48315
www.aewinc.com p{586}726-1234

February 23, 2022

Project No: 0160-0430-0
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS Invoice No: 0135904
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
20025 MACK AVENUE
GROSSE POINTE WOODS, Ml 48236-2397
Project 0160-0430-0 SEWER REHABILITATION - OPEN CUT
FOR: CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION AND CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASE ORDER #20-46059
Professional Services from January 17, 2022 to February 13, 2022
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
RESEARCH/REVIEW
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER 1.00 108.20 108.20
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
TEAM LEADER .50 87.70 43.85
Totals 1.50 152.05
Total Labor 152.05
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 152.05 89,910.56 90,062.61
Limit 175,000.00
Remaining 84,937.39
Total this Invoice $152.05
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
0135691 2/9/2022 333.75
Total .y i 333.75
332020
fo20-4L075 1
g76-0°f

H5q2-537)
Ol — G
SN 36| 2022
TS - 3103V

Please include the project number and invoice number on your check.



CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
20025 MACK AVENUE

51301 SCHOENHERR RD.

GROSSE POINTE WOODS, M! 48236-2397

Project 0160-0443-0
P.O.# 21-46529

Protessional Services from January 17, 2022 to February 13, 2022

Professional Personnel

MAPSET
ENGINEERING AIDE 1l

GIS UPDATES
GRADUATE ENG/SUR/ARC
ENGINEERING AIDE Il}

Totals
Total Labor
Billing Limits
Total Billings
Limit
Remaining

SN 3o (2022
£S5 ot

~ JANDERSON, ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK, INC. INVOICE
CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS ARCHITECTS
SHELBY TOWNSHIP, M|l 48315
www.aewinc.com p(586)726-1234
February 25, 2022
Project No: 0160-0443-0
Invoice No: 0135809
2021-2022 GIS MAINTENANCE
Hours Rate Amount
1.00 73.50 73.50
5.00 87.70 438.50
68.60 73.50 5,042.10
74.60 5,654.10
5,554.10
Current Prior To-Date
5,554.10 3,442.95 8,997.05
21,000.00
12,002.95
Total this Invoice $5,554.10
5724
fo21-4" 27-477
- - . Q00
Sle —

Please include the project number and invoice number on your check.



ANDERSON, ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERS - SURVEYORS - ARCHITECTS
51301 Schoenharr Road, Shelby Townshin, Ml 48315
580.726. 1234 | wwnw. aewing.com

fo 21-H610&

March 8, 2022
B 5972.537-975.095

Shawn Murphy Ok

City of Grosse Pointe Woods - A}\/wm

20025 Mack Avenue

Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236-2397 <IN R (\O (202,2_
Reference: 2021 Sewer Cleaning and CCTV Investigation

City of Grosse Pointe Woods \ . .
AEW Project No. 0160-0438 F\\ S\ O = r;l

Dear Ms. Murphy:

Enclosed please find Construction Pay Estimate No. 3 for the above referenced
project. For work performed through February 27, 2022, we recommend issuing
payment for the Net Earnings this Period (see Page 2) in the amount of
$53,930.38 to Corby Energy Services, Inc., 6001 Schooner Drive, Belleville, M|

48112.

If you have questions or require additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

ok il

Frank D. Varicalli
Infrastructure Rehab Group Lead

cc:  Frank Schulte, City Administrator
Jim Kowailski, Director of Public Services
Jeanne Duffy, Grosse Pointe Woods
Susan Como, Assistant City Administrator
Josh Freeman, Corby Energy Services, Inc.




AY

Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

Construction Pay Estimate Report

3/8/2022 7:22 AM
FieldManager 5.3¢

Contract: .0160-0438, 2021 Sewer Cleaning and CCTV Investigation

Work Completed

Started Date

Corby Energy Services, Inc.
PO Box 970
Belleville M1 48112-0970

Estimate Estimate Entered Estimate Managing
No. Date By Type Office
3 2/27/2022 | Michelle Ankawi Semi-Monthly Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
All Contract Construction Prime Contractor

Comments

% Completed: 111%

Current Contract Amount: $183,937.50

Item Usage Summary

Project: 0160-0438, 2021 Sewer Cleaning and CCTV Investigation

Category: 0000,

Prop. Project ltem WMod.
Item Description Unit _ftem Code  Ln- Line No. Type No. Quantity ltem Price  Dollar Amount
- Cleaning 06 - 12 inch Combined Ft 4027001 0010 0010 00 000 -367.100 1.50 $-550.65
Sewers
_ Cleaning 15 - 21 inch Combined Ft 4027001 0015 0015 00 000 2,943.500 1.75 $5,151.13
Sewers
. Cleaning 24 - 36 inch Combined Ft 4027001 0020 0020 00 000 700.100 2.00 $1,400.20
Sewers
_. Cleaning 42 - 48 inch Combined Ft 4027001 0025 0025 00 000 490.000 2.50 $1,225.00
Sewers
- Final TV Investigation and Log, Ft 4027001 0030 0030 00 000 -367.100 1.50 $-550.65
06 - 12 inch Combined Sewers
. Final TV Investigation and Log, Ft 4027001 0035 0035 00 000 2,943.500 1.50 $4,415,25
15 - 21 inch Combined Sewers
_ Final TV Investigation and Log, Ft 4027001 0040 0040 00 000 1,004.100 1.50 $1,506.15
24 - 36 inch Combined Sewers
_ Final TV Investigation and Log, Ft 4027001 0045 0045 00 000 58.000 2,00 $116.00
42 - 48 inch Combined Sewers
. Final TV Investigation and Log, Ft 4027001 0050 0050 00 000 150.000 3.00 $450.00
54 inch Storm Sewers
_ Final TV Investigation and Log, Ft 4027001 0055 0055 00 000 -10.000 3.00 $-30.00
60 inch Storm Sewers
_Heavy Cleaning 06 - 12inch  Ft 4027001 0065 0065 00 000 9,568.500 1.00 $9,568.50
Combined Sew ers
_Heavy Cleaning 15-21inch  Ft 4027001 0070 0070 00 000 9,827.600 1.00 $9,827.60
Combined Sew ers
_ Heavy Cleaning 24 - 36 inch  Ft 4027001 0075 0075 00 000 1,992.000 1.00 $1,992.00
Combined Sew ers
.. Heavy Cleaning 42 - 48 inch  Ft 4027001 0080 0080 00 000 1,387.300 1.00 $1,387.30
Combined Sew ers
_ Mineral Deposit, Rem Ea 4027050 0085 0085 00 000 65.000 25.00 $1,625.00
_ Traffic Control, Minor Street LS 8127051 0100 0100 00 000 1.000 5,000.00 $5,000.00
_ Extra Heavy Cleaning Hr 8167040 0105 0105 00 000 8.500 325.00 $2,762.50
Contract ID: .0160-0438 Estimate: 3 Page 10f 3



AY

Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

Construction Pay Estimate Report

3/8/2022 7:22 AM
FieldManager 5.3¢

ltem Usage Summary

Project: 0160-0438, 2021 Sewer Cleaning and CCTV Investigation

Category: 0000,

Prop. Project ltem Mod.
Itern Description Unit _Item Code 0. Line No. Type No. Quantity Item Price  Dollar Amount
_ Cleaning 39 inch Combined Ft 4027001 0115 0115  SA 001 726,200 225 $1,633.95
Sewers
_ Heavy Cleaning 39-inch Ft 4027001 0120 0120 SA 001 526.800 1.00 $526.80
Combined Sewers
_ Final TV Investigation and Log, Ft 4027001 0125 0125 SA 001 726.200 1.50 $1,089.30
39-inch Combined Sewers
_ Final TV Investigation and Log, Ft 4027001 0130 0130 SA 001 524,700 5.00 $2,623.50
63 inch Storm Sewers
_ Final TV Investigation and Log, Ft 4027001 0135 0135 SA 001 552.300 5.00 $2,761.50
66 inch Storm Sewers
Subtotal for Category 0000: $53,930.38
Subtotal for Project 0160-0438: $53,930.38
Total Estimated Item Payment: _$53,930.38
Time Charges
Site Site Description Site Method Days Charged Liq. Damages
00 SITE NUMBERS SHOULD BE CODED 00 Completion Date $0
Total Liquidated Damages: $0
Pre-Voucher Summary
Stockpile
Project Voucher No. item Payment Adjustment Dollar Amount
0160-0438, 2021 Sewer Cleaning and CCTV 0003 $53,930.38 $0.00 $53,930.38
Investigation
Voucher Total: $53,930.38
Summary
Current Voucher Total: $53,930.38 Earnings to date: $204,401.23
-Current Retainage: $0.00 - Retainage to date; $6,618.75
-Current Liquidated Damages: $0.00 - Liquidated Damages to date: $0.00
-Current Adjustments: $0.00 - Adjustments to date: $0.00
Total Estimated Payment: $53,930.38 Net Earnings to date: $197,782.48
- Payments to date: $143,852.10
Net Earnings this period: $53,930.38
Contract ID: .0160-0438 Estimate: 3 Page 2 of 3



\V Construction Pay Estimate Report
F} Y\

Anderson, Eckslein and Westrick, nc.

3/8/2022 7:22 AM

FieldManager 5.3¢

Estimate Certification

| certify the items included on this report constitute my estimate of work completed and due the contractor
as of the date of this document.

C}j@é_}/j%&% ' 3.8.22

Frank D. Varicalli,  AEW, Inc. (Date)

Contract ID: .0160-0438 Estimate: 3 Page 3 of 3
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ANDERSON, ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK, INC.
CIVILENGINEERS ~ SURVEYORS  ARCHITECTS

51301 Schoenherr Road 586.726.1234
Shelby Township, Ml 48315 WWW.aewinc.com
f’oZ),.L{({LIT ¢ $00 00
February 28, 2022 ¥ 707 -Yys51-9 14 200
4203 u51-971. §04F 82000
J]oo0o -O0
Shawn Murphy, Controller #5972~ 527-975. {400 4
City of Grosse Pointe Woods ol — % y
20025 Mack Avenue e
Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236-2397 ( , .
<\ 73\\@\2@/_2,
Reference: Oxford Road Reconstruction — Mack to Holiday 1
City of Grosse Pointe Woods F C ’7) N !l = P

AEW Project No. 0160-0423

Dear Mrs. Murphy:

Enclosed please find the Final Pay Estimate, Sworn Statement, Full Unconditional
Waiver's and Consent of Surety for the above referenced project. For work
performed through December 31, 2021 we recommend issuing payment for the
Nef Earnings this Period (see Page 1) in the amount of $10,000.00 to Pamar
Enterprises, Inc., 3604 Pamar Court, New Haven, M| 48048.

If you have questions or require additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Ross T. Wilberdifig, PE
Project Manager

cc:  Frank Schulte, City Administrator
Jim Kowalski, Director of Public Services
Jeanne Duffy, Grosse Pointe Woods
Susan Como, Assistant City Administrator
Pamar Enterprises, Inc.




\\‘v Construction Pay Estimate Report
F) Y\

1/26/2022 1:02 PM

Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
FieldManager 5.3¢

Contract: .0160-0423, Oxford Reconstruction (Mack to Holiday)

Estimate Estimate Entered Estimate Managing
No. Date By Type Office
7 12/31/2021 | Michelle Ankawi Final Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
All Contract Construction Prime Contractor
Work Completed Started Date Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
11/5/2021 58021 Gratiot Ave
New Haven M| 48048-2725

Comments
Current Contract Amount: $597,024.84
% Completed: 100%

Time Charges

Site Site Description Site Method Days Charged Lig. Damages
00 SITE NUMBERS SHOULD BE CODED 00 Completion Date $0
Total Liquidated Damages: $0
Pre-Voucher Summary
Stockpile
Project Voucher No. item Payment Adjustment Dollar Amount
Oxford Recons, Mack to Holiday 0007 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Voucher Total: $0.00
Summary
Current Voucher Total: $0.00 Earnings to date: $597,024.84
-Current Retainage: ($10,000.00) - Retainage to date: $0.00
-Current Liquidated Damages: $0.00 - Liquidated Damages to date: $0.00
-Current Adjustments: $0.00 - Adjustments to date: $0.00
Total Estimated Payment: $10,000.00 Net Earnings to date: $597,024.84
- Payments to date: $587,024.84
Net Earnings this period: $10,000.00

Estimate Certification

| certify the items included on this report constitute my estimate of work completed and due the contractor
as of the date of this document.

g 2/28/22

Ross T#iberdingrPE,  AEW, Inc. (Date)
Matthew P Biscorner, P.E. oo aias essao osoo

(Date)

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.

Contract ID: .0160-0423 Estimate: 7 Page 1 of 1
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AIA Document G707 - 1994

Bond No.: 107352765

Consent Of Surety to Final Payment

PROJECT: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OWNER: )]

Oxford Road Reconstruction -

Mack to Holiday, AEW No. CONTRACT FOR: Construction ARCHITECT. X

0160-0423 CONTRACTOR: [
SURETY: X1

TO OWNER: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: 1/25/2021 OTHER: B

City of Grosse Pointe Woods

20025 Mack Plaza

Grosse Pointe Woods, Ml 48236-2397

In accordance with the provisions of the Cantract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(Insert name and address of Swrety)

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

One Tower Square

Hartford, CT 06183 . SURETY,

on bond of
(Insert name and address of Coniractor)

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, Mi 48048 , CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the

Surety of any of its obligations to
(Insert name and address of Owner)

City of Grosse Pointe Woods
20025 Mack Plaza
Grosse Pointe Woods, M| 48236-2397 | OWNER,

as set forth in said Surety’s bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: February 14, 2022
(Insert in writing the monih followed by the wmuneric date and year.)

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
(Surety)

S S .,f"-wa T ‘)"""c!//::“" oS
Ll

(Signature of authorized representative)

Holly Nichols, Attorney-in-Fact
(Printed name and title)

~

Attest:
(Seal):

AlA Document G707 ™ ~ 1994, Copyright © 1982 and 1994 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected hy U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction ar distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any portion of it,
may result In savere civil and ¢riminal penaitles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

A, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
TR AVE LE R S J St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St
Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly crganized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the
“"Companies”), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appolnt Nicholas Ashbum, Anne M Barick, Robert D Heuer, Paul Hurley,
Michael D Lechner, Mark Madden, Richard S McGregor, and Holly Nichols of Rochester Hills, Michigan, their true and lawful Attomey(s-n-Fact to
sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and allbonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on
behalf of the Companies in their business ofguaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or
guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this Instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April,
2021. D SR o n

S

aQ

State of Connecticut
By:

City of Hartford ss. Rabert I/Raney, Senior Vice President

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each
of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregaing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on
behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026

Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies,
which resolutions are now in fult force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any
Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attomeys-in-Fact and
Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign
with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of
. & bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and

revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice
President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation
is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and itis

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional
undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any
Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any
Assistant Secretary and duly atlested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, i
required) by one or more Attomeys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one

or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is
FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any
Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any
Power of Attomey or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Aftorneys-in-Fact for
purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or
certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified
by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to
which it is attached.
1, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby cerlify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct
copy of the Power of Attomey executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Datedthis 14th dayof February , 2022

Lo & [yt

[4 Kevin E. Hughes; Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.
Please refer to the above-named Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the detalls of the bond to which this Power of Attorney Is aftached.




SWORN STATEMENT
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
18§
COUNTY OF MACOMB )
Brian Olesky , being duly sworn, deposes and says:
Thal he/she makes the Sworn Stalement on behalf of Pamar Enterprises, Inc. who is the contraclor for an improvement to the following described

real property slfuated in Wayne Countly,State of Michigan and described as follows:
777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

That the following is a stat t of ench subcontractor and supplier and laborer, for which Inborer ihe payment of wages or fringe benefits and
withholdings is cue but unpaid, with whom the (contractor) {subeontractor) has (contracted) (subcontracted) for:

AMOUNT OF AMOUNT OF
NAME OF TYPE OF AMOUNT LABORER [LABORER FRINGE
SUBCONTRACTOR IMPROVEMENT | TOTAL CONTRACT | AMOUNT ALREADY | CURRENTLY | BALANCE TO | WAGES DUE | BENEFITS AND
SUPPLIER OR LABORER FURNISHED PRICE PAID OWING COMPLETE BUT UNPAID | WITHHOLDING
ACTIVE TREE EXPERTS SUBCONTRACTOR | § 6,050.00 | § 6,050.00 18 -
AMERICAN PAVEMENT :
SAWING, LLC SUBCONTRACTOR |8 1.251.09 |8 1,251.09 | § -
AQUA TURF IRRIGATION &
SNOW SERVICES LLC SUBCONTRACTOR | % 565484 | 8 565484 | $ -
C & D HUGHES, INC. SUBCONTRACTOR ! § 80960018 80860018 -
CO-PIPE PRODUCTS SUPPLIER S 849212 | % 849212 1§ -
CORE & MAINLP SUPPLIER $ 12,682.05 | 12,682.05 | § -
DANI'S TRANSPORT TRUCKING $ 1845433 | $ 18454.33 | $ -
ETNA SUPPLY SUPPLIER $ 2,167.06 | & 2,167.06 | $ -
GM & SONS, INC. SUBCONTRACTOR |8 103,439.82 | § 103.439.92 | § -
MARINE CITY NURSERY
co SUBCONTRACTOR [§ 5081328 | $ 5813.28 | § -
MID-MICHIGAN MATERIALS [SUPPLIER $ 3,830.20 | § 3.0830.20 | $ -
SHADOW TEAM VFX SUBCONTRACTOR | § 550.00 | § 55000 |8 -
SPARTAN PAVING. LLC SUBCONTRACTOR | 8§ 13114442 | 8 131,14442 | § -
STATE BARRICADES, INC. |SUBCONTRACTOR | & 4.039201¢ 40392018 -
WIEGAND CRUSHING
COMPANY SUPPLIER $ 34035145 [ § 3403515 | § -
All other slock malerials, labor and fringes are pald in full thru date befow.
Sworn Statement as of 2/12/2022

(Some columns are nol applicable to all persons flsled)
Continued on Page 2.



That the contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set

forth above and owes no money for the improvement.

[ make this statement as the {(contractor) (subcontractor) or as of the

(contractor) (subcontractor) to represent to the owner or lessee of the property and his or her agents that the

property is free from claims of construction liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set

forth in this statement and except for claims of construction liens by laborers that may be provided under section 109

of the construction lien act, 1980 PA497, MCL 570.1109.

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A
SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR A
LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING PURSUANT TO SECTION 109 OF THE
CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 PA 497, MCL 570.1109, TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE OWNER OR

LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED.

ON RECEIPT OF THIS SWORN STATEMENT, THE OWNER OR LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR
LESSEE’S DESIGNEE, MUST GIVE NOTICE OF ITS RECEIPT, EITHER IN WRITING, BY TELEPHONE, OR
PERSONALLY, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER AND LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A
NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OR, IF A NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED
UNDER SECTION 108 OR 108A, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, AND LABORER NAMED IN
THE SWORN STATEMENT, IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A
NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR WHO IS NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES A REQUEST, THE
OWNER, LESSEE, OR DESIGNEE SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUESTER A COPY OF THE SWORN
STATEMENT WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE REQUEST.

/’éwfém C// /
/—}(xan Olesky O
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

[Iret day of FE@ AR, 2022

(ﬂ:ﬂhm Q‘) 0

Notary Public
Macomb County, Michigan
SARAH MOSCRIP
issi ires: 07-25- Notary Public, State of Michigan
My commission expires: 07-25-2025 Countyof St Clair

My Commissian Expire307-25:2025
Acting in the County of



@®

Iiwe have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain fabor and/or materials for the improvement to the
property described as:777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

[]

[]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of 605 for labor/materials
provided through: 01-26-2022 | This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Waiver is
conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of 605 for labor/materials
provided through:01-26-2022 . This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to me/us for Contract impravement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's desighee has received a notice of furnishing
from melone of us or if l/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, ar designee has not
received this waiver directly from melone of us, the owner, lessee, or desighee may not rely upon it without
contacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us,
either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic,

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furishing
from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or desighee has not
received this waiver directly from me/ane of us, the owner, lessee, or desighee may not rely upon it withaut
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may hot rely upon it without contacting me/one of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT
1. Total invoiced amount (as adjusted to date): 6050
2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Waivers: 5445
3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: 605
4. Amount remaining unpaid: 0

Active Tree Experts, Inc.
Signature: (2/ /// /4/-\
7 /4

36180 Bauman Street
Richmond, Michigan 48062 Its: President
Date: 2-11-21




RISTERE B

lfwre have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc, to provide certaln labor andior materials for the nmpmvainent to the
property described as! 777-21 Grosse Pointe Wooads - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

{CHECK ONE}

D PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
I hareby walva mylour construclion Hen to the amount of § 1,257.09 fot laL«:»r!matanalé

provided through. 04/08/2021 _ This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any. doesfdoesinol caver
alt ameunts dus to mefus for Contract Impravement provided throngh the date shown. This Walver ls

conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown |

D PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER f
f hareby waive myfour construction tien to the amount of § 1,251.09 for labor/materals

provided through' 04/08/2021  This Waiver, tagethar with all previous waivers, if any, dc»as/does nat cover
alt ameunts due to mefus for Contract Improvement providad through the date shown. }

[ ] ruLL conpimionaL waver
) Having been fully paid and satisfied, ali myfour canstruction lien rights agalnst such property and;'m‘

claims agalnst any suraty op any payment bonds are hereby waived and releasad. i

If the owner or lessee of the property or the awner's or lessee's dasignea has racaived & nelice of mrnluhlng
from melona of us ot Il Wwa are nol required to provide ane, and the owner, lessee, or designse h:mr not
received this waiver ditectly from melona of us, the owner, lessae, or designee may not rely upon It without
cantacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may nol rely upon it without contacling mefcne of us,

either in writing, by telephane, of personally, to verify that t s authentic :

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisked, all myfour construction kan rights against such property and/os'

claims against any suraly on any payment bonds are heraby vawed and raleased.

If the owner or lessee af the property of the awner's or lesses's designea has recawed a nolice of fumlshing
fram mefone of us or il Kwe are not required to provide ong, and the awner, lessae, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from melone of us, the owner, lessee, or designse may not rely upon !( veithang
contacling mefone of us, tho ownar, lessee, or dastgnee, may not rely upon il without contacting mefone of us

cither In wrlting, by telephione, or parsonally, o verify thal it s authentic

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT |
1. Total Involead amoeunt {as adjusted to dale): §1,251.08
2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Waivers: 3 0.00
3. Amoaunt paid pursuant to this Waiver. $ 1,251.04 !

4, Amount remaining unpaid: % 0.00
American Pavement Sawing, LLC
Signature: O#Ml %«0 ] o

32840 dhanor Park Drive
Garden City, Michigan 48136




AR IHER. @
Pamar Enterﬁrises, Ine.
58021 Gratiot, New Haven, M! 48048

liwe have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
property described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

[]

[]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of ¥ 5,893.27 far labot/materlals
provided through: 05/31/2021 . This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to mefus for Contract Improvament provided through the date shown. This Walver is
gonditioned on actual payment of the amount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER ‘
| hereby waive mylour construction lien to the amount of § 5,893.27 for tabor/materlals
provided through: 05/31/2021 . This Walver, togather with all pravious waivers, If any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satistiad, all my/our construction fien rights against such property andfor

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the awner's or lessee’s designee has recelved a notics of furnishing
from melone of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designes has nat
recsived this waiver diractly fram me/one of us, the owner, lessea, or designee may not rely upon it without
¢ontacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designeg, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telaphane, or personally, to verify that it Is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Maving been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights agalnst such property and/or

. clalms against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or fessee of the property o the owner's or lessee’s designes has received a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if I/we are not requirad to provide one, and the awner, lessee, or designee has not
received this walver directly frorn me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon jt without
contacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us,

elther in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that It is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT

1. Tetal Involced amount (as adjusted to date): $ 5,388.27

2. Amount pajd pursuant to previous Waivers: $0.00

3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: $ 5,393.27

4, Amount remaining unpald: $0.00
Agua Tuif irrigation and Snow Services ' C,éﬁz—*
78 Homestead Lane Signature: L, -

Its: Ve

Imlay City, Michigan 48444
Date: 7{ /S’“,/ZCIZ/




®

y Tepierprisas, o
58021 Gratiot, New Haven, Ml 480483

lwe have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
property described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

{CHECK ONE)
D PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
for labor/materials

[]

]

| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 809.60
provided through: 07/30/2021 | This Waiver, together with all previous walvers, If any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to mefus for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Walver Is
conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of § 809.60 for labor/materials
provided through: 07/30/2021 . This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to mefus for Confract improvement provided through the date shown,

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction llen rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the awner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if liwe are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this walver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or desighee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephane, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property andfor

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if Ifwe are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephane, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT
1. Total invaiced amount (as adjusted to date): $ 8,096.00
2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Walvers: $7,286.40
3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: $ 809.60
4. Amount remaining unpaid: $0.00
C & D Hughes, Inc, Cheryl L, pra
Signature; Hughes el e

3097 Lansing Road

Charlotte, Michigan 48813 Its: President

Date: 7/30/2021
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58021 Gratiot, New Haven, M| 48048

I/we have a conitract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certaln labor andfor materials for the Improvement to the

property described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

[ ] parmiAL conDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby walve my/our construction lian to the arnount of $ 0.00 for labor/materlals

provided through: 04/20/2021 , This Walver, together with all previeus walvers, if any, does/does not cover
all amounts due fo me/us for Contract Improvement provided through the date shown. This Walver is

condltioned on actual payment of the amaunt shown,

D PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER :
| hereby walve my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 0.00 for labor/materials
provided through: 04/20/2021 . This Waiver, together with afl previous walvers, If any, does/does not cover

ali amounts due to me/us for Cantract Improvement provided through the date shown.

[[] FuLL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfled, all
claims agalnst any surety on any paymen

myfour construction lien rights against such property andfor
t bonds are hereby walved and released.

If the owner or lessee of the properly or the owner's or lessee's deslgnee has received a nolice of furnlshing

from melone of us or if liwe are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or deslgnee may not rely upon It without
conlacting me/one of us, the ownet, lessee, or deslgnee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

olther in wrlting, by telephone, or personally, to verify that It is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/

claims agalnst any surely on any payment bo

our construction lien rights agalnst such property andfor
nds are hereby walved and released,

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's deslgnes has recelved a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if Hws are not required to provide one, and the owner, lesses, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lesses, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or deslgnee, may not rely upon it without gontacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephoue, or personally, to verify that it is authentic,

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT
1. Total Invoiced amount (as adjusted to date): $8,492.12
2. Amount pald pursuant to previous Walvers: $8,492.12
3. Amount pald pursuant to this Walver: $0.00
4. Amount remalning unpald: $0.00

Co-Pipe Praducts - W
Slgnatura: .
It '

20501 GOODARD ROAD
TAYLOR, M1 48180 GH 7k ((2—
Date: L ¥ D o




Enterprises, o
58021 Gratiot, New Haven, Ml 43048

I/we have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
property described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHEGK ONE)

[]

[]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 0.00 for fabor/materials

provided through: 02/12/2022 | This Waliver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover
all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Waiver is

conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 0.00 for labor/materials
provided through: 02/12/2022 . This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if l/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee’s designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if l/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upen it without
contacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT
1. Total invoiced amount (as adjusted to date): $12,682.05
2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Waivers: $ 12,682.05
3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: $ 0.00
4. Amount remaining unpaid: $0.00

Core & Main ,
Signature: WV\M,O

6575 23 Mile Road
Shelby Township, Michigan 48316

Its: Credit Associate
Date: 2.14.2022
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Enterprises, o 0

TR v atial, Mew Haven, W ARO48

lhwe have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
property described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

[]

[]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of § 0.00 for labor/materials
provided through: 02/12/2022 | This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover
all amounts due to mefus for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Waiver is

conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive mylour construction llen to the amount of $ 0.00 for labor/materials
provided through: 02/12/2022 . This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to me/us for Cantract improvement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/for

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby walved and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims agalnst any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
fram me/one of us or if /we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, ar designee has not
received this walver directly fram me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT
1. Total involced amount (as adjusted to date): $ 18,454.33
2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Waivers: $ 18,454.33
3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: $0.00
4. Amount remaining unpaid: $0.00

Dani's Transport
Signature: ( 7{,,/(//7 /(.

5700 Ready Road =
South Rockwood, Michigan 48179 its: / A@/A /Um [7a)
Date: - P/~ A2
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i Eaaﬁzwg‘m%%
58021 Gratiot, New Haven, Ml 4804

i/we have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
properly described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

]

[

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby walve my/our construction lien to the amount of § 0.00 for labor/materials
provided through: 02/12/2022 . This Walver, together with all previous waivers, If any, does/doas not cover
all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Waiver s

conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown,

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 0.00 for labor/materials
provided through: 02/12/2022 . This Walver, together with all previous walvers, if any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully pald and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby walved and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if [/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property andfor

claims against any strety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or deslgnee may not rely upon it without
contacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it Is authentic,

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT

1. Total invoiced amount (as adjusted to date). $2,167.06

2. Amount paid pursuant ta previous Waivers: $2,167.06

3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: $ 0.00

4. Amount remaining unpaid: $ 0.00
ETNA Supply
P.O. Box 772107 Signature: X

Its:  Credi ]~

Detroit, Michigan 48277-2107
¥
Date: )5 44 2022




o ]
Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
58021 Gratiot, New Haven, M| 48048

liwe have a confract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. {o provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
properly described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

[]

[]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of § 7,557.60 for labor/materials
provided through: 01/26/2022 | This Walver, tagether with all previous walvers, if any, does/doss not cover
all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Waiver is

conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown,

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of § 7,551.60 for labor/materials
provided through: 01/26/2022 | This Walver, together with all previous walvers, If any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such properly and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby walved and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee's designee has received a notice of fumishing
from mefone of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from mefone of us, the ownaer, lesses, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting mefone of us, the owner, lesses, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic,

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully pald and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surely on any payment bonds are hereby walved and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
recelved this walver directly fram me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either In writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT
1. Total invoiced amount (as adjusted to date): $ 103,439.92
2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Waivers: $101,888,32
3. Amount pald pursuant to this Waiver: $ 1,551.60
4. Amount remaining unpaid: $0.00

GM & Sons, Inc.

O/

General Manager
Date:  02/04/2022

46900 West Road
Novi, Michigan 48377




' p f ®
Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
58021 Gratiot, New Haven, Ml 48048

liwe have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement ta the
property described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

L]

[]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive mylour construction lien to the amount of § 587.20 for labor/materials
provided through: 01/26/2022 . This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover
all amounts due to mefus for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Waiver is

conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive myfour construction lien to the amount of § 587.20 for labor/materials
provided through: 01/26/2022 . This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our constructicn lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if l/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it withaut contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic,

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/for

claims against any surely on any payment bonds are hereby walved and released.,

if the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee’s desighee has received a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if l/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us,
either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT
1. Total invaiced amount (as adjusted to date): $5813.28
2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Waivers: $5,226.08
3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: $ 587.20
4, Amount remaining unpaid: $0.00
Marine City Nursery Co. .
P.O. Box 189 Signature: Q e @;%,
Marine City, Michigan 48039 ts: € opntonm Hen

Date: 2 /2 / 202>




Enterprises, [+

DROZE Gratiol, Moy Haven, N ANGES

Ilwe have a conlract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
property described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

[]

]

]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 0.00 for labor/materials
provided through: 02/12/2022 | This Waiver, logether with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover
all amounts due to mel/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Waiver is

conditioned on aclual payment of the aimount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 0.00 for labor/materials
provided through: 02/12/2022 . This Waiver, logether with all previous waivers, if any, does/does nol cover
all amounts due to mefus for Contract improvement provided through the dale shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully pald and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property andfor

claims against any surely on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly fram me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
conlacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may nol rely upon it without contacting me/fone of us,
either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if Iiwe are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting melone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may nol rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,
either in wriling, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY,

STATEMENT
1. Total invoiced amount (as adjusted to date): $ 3.830.20
2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Waivers: $3,830.20
3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver. $0.00
4. Amount remaining unpaid: $0.00

Mid-Michigan Materials C{} ?\/ z\/
Signaturg. AL AL

6966 Fisher Road '
Its: U/(C Pf(&(dbﬁ

Jeddo, Michigan 48032
Date: 99 ) ¥




®

G Enterprises, fi
58021 Gratioi, New Haven, MI 48048

I/we have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
property described as: 777-271 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

[]

L]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of § 550.00 for labor/materials
provided through: 03/06/2021 | This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does hot cover
all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Waiver s

conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of § 550.00 for labor/materials

provided through: 03/05/2021 . This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not caver
all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from mefone of us, the owner, iessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property andfor

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if l/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may hot rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT
1. Total invoiced amount (as adjusted to date): $650.00
2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Waivers: $0.00
3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: $550.00
4, Amount remaining unpaid: $0.00

. Digitally signed by Dyrrs
Dyrris L. L Marshal
Date: 2021.04,18

Shadown Team VFX
Signature: Marshall 14:19:34 -04'00

15551 Camden Avenue

Eastpointe, Michigan 48021 Its:  Owner

Date: 04/16/2021




Cknterprisas, e
58021 Gratiot, Mew Haven, M| 48048

Ilwe have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
properly described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Recanstruction

(CHECK ONE)

[]

L]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WANER
I hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 13,7714.44 for labor/materials

provided through: 01/26/2022 , This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover
all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Waiver is

conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
I hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of § 13,774.44 for labor/materials

provided through: 01/26/2022 . This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover
all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee’s designee has received a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacling me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/for

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released,

If the owner or lessee of the properly or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if llwe are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has nat
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT

1. Total invoiced amount (as adjusted to date): $ 131,144.42

2. Amount paid pursuant lo previous Waivers: $ 118,029.98

3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: $13,114.44

4. Amount remaining unpaid: $0.00
Spartan Paving, LLC ) .
2300 Dixie Highway Signature; (\..-fl“"'ff'\"*?'\/ %\J/P:“Q* .

Its: !\L_LD\)&A\J\S Volewva L_L

Waterford, Michigan 48328
Date: 7 -\U-7(2)




G ERTernrs
ew Haven, Ml 48048

L8021 Gratiot, N

IAwe have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
property described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

[]

[]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of § 408.00 for labor/materials

provided through: 01/26/2022 | This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover
all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown. This Walver is

conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 408.00 for labor/materials

provided through: 01/26/2022 . This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover
all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/for

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee’s desighee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if l/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner’'s or lessee’s designee has received a notice of furnishing
from mefone of us or if l/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or desighee may nhot rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mefone of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT
1. Total invoiced amount (as adjusted to date): $4,039.20
2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Waivers: $3,631.20
3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: $ 408.00
4. Amount remaining unpaid: $0.00
State Barricades, Inc. Vanessa Venasen oo
Signature: Hadley  Saexomier

24806 industrial Drive

Warren, Michigan 48089 its: Secretary

Date: 2/7/22




Fainar Eﬁ%@rgrige& frac,

58021 Gratiol, New Haven, M| 48048

I/we have a contract with Pamar Enterprises, Inc. to provide certain labor and/or materials for the improvement to the
property described as: 777-21 Grosse Pointe Woods - Oxford Rd Reconstruction

(CHECK ONE)

[]

[]

PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
| hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 0.00 for labor/materials

provided through: 02/12/2022 | This Waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover
all amounts due to me/us for Contract Improvement provided through the date shown. This Walver is

conditioned on actual payment of the amount shown.

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
I hereby waive my/our construction lien to the amount of $ 0.00 for labor/materlals
provided through: 02/12/2022 . This Walver, together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not cover

all amounts due to me/us for Contract improvement provided through the date shown.

FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully pald and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property andfor

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if lfwe are not required to provide one, and the owner, lesses, or designee has not
recelved this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting mef/one of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property and/or

claims against any surety on any payment bonds are hereby waived and released.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not
recelved this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee, may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us,

either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

STATEMENT

1. Total invoiced amount (as adjusted to date): $34,035.15

2. Amount paid pursuant to previous Waivers: $ 34,035.15

3. Amount paid pursuant to this Waiver: $0.00

4. Amount remaining unpaid: $0.00
Wiegand Crushing Company % W
37580 Mound Road Signaturé: f"e/é" A
Sterling Helghts, Michigan 48310-4122 Its: /]—/CC,?Q( N

Date: 2 - }L/YZOZ.Z




ANDERSON, ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERS ~ SURVEYORS  ARCHITECTS

51301 Schoenherr Road 586.726.1234
Shelby Township, M} 48315 WWW.aewinc.com

o) 'Lo—‘{"’,b,
4 5912- 597-976-00L

72@&

ok ~(/
M dlo(2022-

Reference: 2020 Sewer Rehabilitation by Full Length C.I.P.P. Lining
City of Grosse Pointe Woods O o SiaL 0D
AEW Project No. 0160-0429 r\ NN Q

March 8, 2022

Shawn Murphy, Deputy Controller
City of Grosse Pointe Woods

20025 Mack Avenue
Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236-2397

Dear Mrs. Murphy:

Enclosed please find the Final Pay Estimate, Sworn Stafement and Consent of
Surety for the above referenced project. For work performed through January 5,
2022, we recommend issuing payment for the Net Earnings this Period (see Page
2) in the amount of §10,558.60 to Corby Energy Services, Inc., 6001 Schooner,
Belleville, M1 48112.

If you have questions or require additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,
Grand Jlbwull

Frank D. Varicalli
Infrastructure Rehab Group Lead

cc:  Frank Schulte, City Administrator
Jim Kowailski, Director of Public Services
Jeanne Duffy, Grosse Pointe Woods
Susan Como, Assistant City Administrator
Josh Freeman, Corby Energy Services, Inc.




\\‘v Construction Pay Estimate Report
F) L\

1/5/2022 6:40 AM
Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc,
FieldManager 5.3¢
Contract: .0160-0429, 2020 Sewer Rehabillitation by Full Length CIPP Lining
Estimate Estimate Entered Estimate Managing
No. Date By Type Office
6 1/5/12022 Michelle Ankawi Final Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
All Contract Construction Prime Contractor
Work Completed Started Date Corby Energy Services, Inc.

;. 10/8/2021 6001 Schooner Dr
] Belleville MI 48111-5366
,-Comments
‘Current Contract Amount: $438,905.40
% Completed: 100% e
Iltem Usage Summary

Project: 0180-0429, 2020 Sewer Rohabllitation by Full Length CIPP Lining

Category: 0000,

Prop. Project ltem Mod.

ltem Description Unit _ltem Code LM LineNo.Typs No. Quantity Itam Price  Dollar Amount
.. Deliverables LS 8267051 0125 0125 00 000 1.000 3,500.00 $3,500.00
.. Sewer, Post-Construction, Ft 4027001 0040 0040 00 000 661.000 1.00 $661.00
CCTV, 08 Inch

.. Sewer, Post-Construction, Ft 4027001 0045 0045 00 000 369.500 1.00 $360.50
CCTV, 10inch

.. Sewer, Post-Construction, Ft 4027001 0050 0050 00 000 702.100 1.00 $702.10
CCTV, 12inch

.. Sewer, Post-Construction, Ft 4027001 0055 0055 00 000 326.000 1.00 $326.00
CCTV, 15 inch

Subtotal for Catogory 0000: _ $5,558.60

Subtotal for Project 0160-0429: $5,558.60

Tota! Estimated ltem Paymeant: $6,558.60
Time Charges
Site Site Description Sito Method Days Charged Lig. Damages
00 SITE NUMBERS SHOULD BE CODED 00 Completion Date $0
Total Liquidated Damages: $0
Pre-Voucher Summary
Stockpile
Project Voucher No. item Payment Adjustment Dollar Amount
0160-0429, 2020 Sewer Rehabflitation by Full Length 0008 $5,558.60 $0.00 $5,558.60
CIPP Lining
Voucher Total: $6,658.80
Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: .0160-0429 Estimate: 6



Construction Pay Estimate Report

1/5/2022 6:40 AM
Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
FietdManager 5.3¢
Summary
Current Voucher Total: $5,558.60 Eamings to date: $438,905.40
-Current Retainage: ($5,000.00) - Retainage to dale: $0.00
-Current Liquidated Damages: $0.00 - Liguidated Damages to date: $0.00
-Current Adjustments: $0.00 - Adjustments to date: $0.00
Total Estimated Payment: $10,558.60 Net Earnings to date: $438,805.40
- Payments lo date: $428,346.80
Net Earnings this period; $10,558.60
Estimate Certification
! certify the items included on this report constitute my estimate of work campleted and due the contractor
as of the date of this document.
W)/ W 8.2
Frank D. Varicall, AEW, Inc. (Date)
a . L elz02
~ Corby Energy Services, Inc. (Date)
Page 2 of 2

Contract iD: .0160-0429 Estimate: 6
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Owner

CONSENT OF
SURETY COMPANY m Bond No. 107327875
TO FINAL PAYMENT Surety
ATA DOCUMUNT Q707 Other

{j_f‘mﬁJEG? 2020 Sswer Rehabllitation by Full Length C.LP.P, Lining - AEW Projoct No. 0160.0429

TO: (Cwaar) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

City of Grosse Polnts Woods
20025 Mack Plaza CONTRACT FOR: Contract Bond

Grosse Polnte Woods, Bl 48236
CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACTIOR:

Corby Energy Servicss inc.
6001 Schooner
Bellevilte, Ml 48112

In secordance with the provisions of the Contract between e Owaer &ad e Contractor 88 indicated above, the
Travelors Casualty and Surety Company of America

1441 W Long Lake Rd, Sulte 360 SURETY COMPANY
Troy, MI 48098 '
on bond of (here tasert name and sddresa of Contrsctor)

Corby Energy Servicss Inc.

6001 Schooner + CONTRACTOR,

Bellevilis, M 48112
hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agress that final payment to the Contractor shall not
relisve the Surety Company of any of its obligations fo (ers insert anms and address of Ownes)

Glty of Grossa Polnts Woods

20025 Mack Plaza » OWNER,
Grosse Polnte Woods, M 45236

as get forth in the said Surcty Company’s bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 6th day of January, 2022

Surety Compan

Trave ra—c’y‘aliy a@iy %mpany of Amerlea

e ay
3 vy
/;;/,;:CF/M/(7 A A/ﬁic(/ﬂe —
- Signamre of Authorizid-Reprosentative”  / O
Attgs Lg : Z /
(Seel)t : = Tergl L. Young, Attorn ~act
- - Title

NOTRB: This form fp to be nsed as o companton document to AYA DOCUMENT G706, CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF
DEBTS AND CLAIMS, Curront Edition

AIA DOCUMENT G707-CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENTCAPRIL 1970 BDITION-ATA® ONE

PAGH
©1970-THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK, AVE., NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006



| Travelers Casuatty and Surety Company of America
B, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
TRAVE LE R S J St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Cagualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casually and Surely Company, and
St Paul Fire end Marine Insurance Company ere comorations duly organized under the faws of the Stale of Connecticut therein
collectively called the "Companles”), and that the Companles do heraby make, constitute and appolnt Terri L. Young of
FARMINGTON HiLLS + Michigan » thelr tue and fawful Attomey(sMn-Fact to sign, execule, seal and
acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings end other writings obligatory In the nature thereof on behalf of
the Companies in thelr businese of guarentesing the fidelity of persons, guarantesing the performance of contracts and execuling or
guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in eny actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companles have caused this Instrument fo be signed, and thelr corporate seals {o be herelo affixed, this 21st day of April,
2021.

State of Connacticut
By:

City of Hartford ss. ’Robert L. Raney>Senior Vice President

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senlor
Vice President of each of the Companles, and that he, ss such, belng authorized so to do, exscuted the foregolng instument for the
purposes thereln cantalned by signing on behalf of sald Companles by himself as a duly authorized officer,

/w7 24

" AnnaP. Nowii:, Notécy Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand end officlel seal.
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026

This Power of Attomey Is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions edopted by the Boards of Direclors of each of
the Companies, which resolutions are naw In full force and sffect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, thal the Chalman, the President, any Vice Chalmnan, any Execufive Vice President, any Senlor Vice President, any Vice
President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Asslstant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Sscretary may appol_nt
Attomeys-In-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointes such authorlty as his or her certificats of authority
may presciibe to sign with the Company’s nams and seal with the Gompany's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of Indemnfty, and otfier writings
obligatory In the nature of a bond, racognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of sald officers or the Board of Directors at any ime may
temove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and It is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chaiman, the President, any Vice Chalman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or
any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority ta one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided
thateach such delegation Is In wilting and a copy thersof is filed In the office of the Secretary; end It Is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing cbligatory In the nature ef a bond, reoognlzang:e,
or conditional undertaking shall be valld and binding upon the Company when () signed by the President, any Vice Chaltman, any Executive
Vice President, any Senlor Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the
Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary end duly attested and sealed wilh the Company's seal by a Secratary or Assistant Secretary;
or (o) duly execuled (under seal, if required) by one or more Attomeys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power presciibed In his or her
cartificate or thelr certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a writtan delsgation of authority; and It Is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice Presldent, any Senlor Vice President,
any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, eny Sacretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimlle fo
any Powar of Attorney or fo any certificate relating thareto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretarles or Attomays-in-
Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory In the nature thereof, and any such Powar of
Altomey or certificate bearing such facsimite eignaturs or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power 8o executad
and certified by such facsimlle signature and facsimile seal shall be valld and binding on the Company In the future with respect to any bond or
understanding to which It Is attached.

}, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secrelary of each of the Companles, do hereby caertffy that the above and foregolng Is &
true end correct copy of the Powar of Attomey executed by said Companles, which remalns In full forca and effact.

Lom & flope

¢ Kevin E. Hughes, Assfstant Secrelary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880,
Please refer to tha above-named Attornsy(s)-In-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Powerof Attornay Is atladhed,
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